No.C-31011/1/2015-Vig. (Pt.1) Government of India NITI AAYOG

NITI AAYOG, Sansad Marg, New Delhi, Dated: 20th July, 2020 2 3th

Subject- Appointment of Mrs. Sungeta Dhar, Sr. Adviser, JAGORI as a co-opted Member in the Internal Complaints committee (ICC) to deal with complaints of Sexual Harassment of Working Women at Workplace in NITI AAYOG/ DMEO.

ORDER

This is in continuation of the Order No C-31011/1/2015-Vig., dated 25th February, 2020.

2. With the approval of the CEO, NITI AAYOG, it has been decided to appoint Mits. Suneeta Dhar, Sr. Adviser, IAGORI as a co-opted Member in the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) constituted to deal with complaints of Sexual Harassment of Working Women at Workplace in NITI AAYOG/DMEO. Hence, the composition of the Internal Complaints Committee will be as under-

(i). Dr. Archana Goyal Gulati, JS - Chairperson (Presiding Officer)

(ii). Ms. Shubhrata Prakash, Director - Member

(iii). Ms. Poornima Malik, Dy Secretary - Member

(iv). Shri Kulwant Singh Rana, Dy. Secretary - Member

(v). Mrs. Suneeta Ohar, Sr. Adviser, JAGORI - Member (co-opted)

 All other provisions of previous Order No.C31011/1/2015-Vig., dated 25th February, 2020 remain unchanged.

MIKA SINGH) IAN ice Officer Chief V

Copy to,

1

1 Dr. Archana Goyal Gulati, JS and Chairperson (ICC)

2. Ms Shubhrata Prakash, Director, NITLAAYOG.

3. Ms. Poornima Malik, Deputy Secretary, NITI AAYOG.

4 Shri Kulwant Singh Rana, Dy. Secretary, NITI AAYOG.

メデー 5. Mrs Suneeta Dhar, Sr. Adviser, JAGORI, B-114, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi – 17.

5 Circulation in NITLAAYOG through email at Ismgr@nitl.gov.in

7. NIC, NITL AAYOG - with the request to place the same in the website of NITL AAYOG